

WULFF GROUP PLC STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE

## August 4, 2015 at 15.00

## WULFF GROUP PLC BOARD MEMBER SAKARI (SAKU) ROPPONEN HAS PASSED AWAY

Sakari (Saku) Ropponen, a long-serving member of Wulff Group Plc's Board of Directors, has passed away due to a difficult illness on July 30<sup>th</sup>, 2015. Ropponen served as a member of Wulff Group Plc's Board of Directors since 2000. He was the Chairman of the Board 2010-2012.

Due to the incident, Wulff Group Plc's Board of Directors has convened and restructured. Sakari Ropponen's responsibilities have been divided to the other Board members for now.

In Vantaa on August 4, 2015

WULFF GROUP PLC BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Further information: CEO Heikki Vienola tel. +358 9 5259 0050 or mobile: +358 50 65 110 e-mail: heikki.vienola@wulff.fi

DISTRIBUTION NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Oy Key media www.wulff-group.com

Wulff Group Plc is the most significant Nordic player in office supplies and an industry pioneer. Wulff sells and markets office supplies, facility management products, IT supplies as well as ergonomics and first aid products. Customers can also acquire international fair services from Wulff. The newest products are LED lights and lighting solutions.

Wulff-Yhtiöt Oyj Manttaalitie 12 FI 01530 Vantaa

tel. +358 9 5259 0050 fax +358 9 3487 3420 info@wulff.fi